

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA, HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.7329 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	10.03.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Notice before admission. Mr. M. Srinivas, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home, appearing for the respondent Nos.1 to 5, would seek short accommodation of time to obtain instructions. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that without there being any notice, the 4th respondent, at the behest of the respondent Nos.5 and 6, is interfering into the <i>inter se</i> private dispute between the petitioner and the respondent Nos.5 and 6. In the circumstances, this matter requires detailed examination and in the meantime, the respondent Nos.1 to 5 are directed not to interfere with the <i>inter se</i> private dispute between the petitioner and the respondent Nos.5 and 6. List this matter on 21-04-2026. EVV,J kvr	

--	--	--	--